BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

SECTION 573-137-800

Plant Series Issue 2, December 1970
AT&TCo Standard
28 AND 35 MOUNTING AND COVER ASSEMBLY
PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS 'PAGE
1 Base _ 2
2  Intermediate Shaft Assembly 3
3  Electrical Components and Cover 4
Numerical Index 5
PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
Finish Suffixes
COLOR
Textured Smooth
Vinyl Vinyl
Green Gray GA(45) .
Light Gray HB(68)
Olive Gray HF(46)
The double asterisk(**) denotes a painted part,
Suffix to be applied following the part number.,
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System Code.
Mounting and Cover Assembly Distributor Base
Bell System Teletype Bell System Teletype
Code Code Code Code
28A** VCL274%*(LRSB20 1%+ 35A LRSB205 :
and LMU31) The part identification information contained
28p*+ VCL298**(LRSB203** in the following change notices have been
and LMU3) incorporated in this issve.
28C** VCL509**(LRSB204**
and LMU31) TCN's | #895, #919, #1018

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP,

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
©1962 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved.

Printed in U,S.A,

Page 1



SECTION 573-1371800

116783

151630-8> g__/°
/
2191 -
114467 g((: I
304916 , 327173
/
151630—@ 1916307 & 319941
. 21917 &
2191/?
® A
A > 151657
98726 - @ 178997 151530 51
by L e 217 150966
700728 12551]5?]\? %
—a
178996 @
| ~151335
S a7
L et 51827
| 151630
161658 | ‘?4'5 -
| 92265 . B
151630 92265/?\ | 92265 ]5]4]6‘»/10/116
® <=y U ® 150966 @ 7002
g 92265
2191 g T : k 7 ‘\{320418
v A= ‘ : N
’ ; ' 171814~ g ‘
178983 :
\ —
151630/2 \\
171202 g
\@ 00 ‘ 320418
27 -a 178986 }
151722 — B
179017 .
G~
107116 /’j?—lsms
1786;5 &/ §/151723 7 @—2669
- @269 Pl
~
- N\ —_—
gi 3598 &—34432
131605 MOTOR BRACKET

P~r6544
®

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
® peculiar to 8-Level Units

FIGURE 1. BASE

Page 2



ISS 2, SECTION 573-137-800

DRIVEN GEAR (SEE CHART)

151631
2191

%— 153442

¢——-2669

— 34432

156821

151658
| ©155551 D219

\ \ O 91
15 722
PINION (SEE CHART)
| 178988
.-"~J..__,,._ _____________
156806 7w e
[ R N
(Ref. 178983 _—"* ""/J:‘
see Fig. 1) N> e
2669 ‘ e ﬂ’
B— 267
‘s‘;;i‘
— 153442
GEAR AND PINION CHART
W.P.M GEAR SET | DRIVEN GEAR | PINION
60 156658 156626 156627
75 156728 156726 156725
100 156659 156628 - 156629
©178999 Intermediate Shaft Assembly
FIGURE 2. INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

Page 3



SECTION 573-137-800

161525 87636
\ 90791 /

111281

321325

114466 (Mates w,/114467)
04915 (Mates w,/304916)

32041
74 8 320410
& =P

178981** v

FIGURE 3

Page 4

-

120175

®— 151606

T 2669

107393

(Ref, Base)

165027

\

®

305057

151631 — @
2191 — &
7002 —

~~__ /151558 !
i @—155083 ~
]21246

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND COVER

¥



iy

——

Part
Number

2191
2669
3598
7002
34432
70072
76544
87636
90791
92265
95063
98726
107116
107393
111017
111281
114466

114467
114467
116783
120175

121246

125015
131605
138538
150966

151335
151415
151416
151540
151558

Description and
Page Number

Lockwasher 2,3,4
Lockwasher 2,3,4

Nut, 1/4-32.Hex 2
Washer, Flat 2,4
Washer, Flat 2,3
Lockwasher 2

Spacer 2

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rb 4
Lockwasher 4

Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Rb 2
Connector, 3 PT Plug 4
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 2
Lockwasher 2

Switch, SP-Toggle 4
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 2
Connector, 18 Pt Plug 4
Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 4
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 2
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 4
Holder, Fuse 2

Plate, On-Off 4

Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 4
Washer, Flat 2

Screw, 4-40 Rd 2

Fuse, SL-BL-2 Amp 2
Insulator, Terminal,
Block 2

Stud 2

Block, Terminal 2

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2
Lampholder 2

Nut, Speed 4

Part
Number

151606
151630
151631

151657
151658
151722

151723
151827
153442
155083

155551
156626
156627
156628
156629
156658
156659
156725
156726
156728
156805
156806
156821
157230

158788 -

161525
161548
161658
164119

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 10-32x 1/4 Hex 4
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
34 '

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 2
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex
2,3

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 2
Strap, Terminal 2

Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 3
Lens, Red Indicator Light
4 .

Clainp, Bearing 3

Gear, 88T 3

Pinion, 18T 3

Gear, 72T 3

Pinion, 24T 3

Gearset, 60 WPM 3
Gearset, 100 WPM 3
Pinion, 24T 3

Gear, 94T 3

Gearset, 75 WPM 3
Retainer 3

Post 3

Housing, Bearing 3
Jumper, 6’ Black 2
Clamp, Bearing 3
Connector, 14 Pt Plug 4
Bracket, Switch 4

Plate, Identification 2
Plate, Teletype
Identification 2

ISS 2, SECTION 573-137-800

Part
Number

165027

171202
171814
178306
178981 **
178983
178986
178988
178990
178991
178994
178995
178996
178997

178999
179000
179011
179017
199903
199904
304111
304915

304916

305057
319941

320410
320418
321325
327123
327173

Description and
Page Number

Network, Spark
Suppression 4

Bracket 2

Plate, Identification 2
Relay, Power 2

Cover 4

Plate 2,3

Lamp, 115V Incandescent 2
Stud 3

Guard, Gear 2

Gear, 20T 3

Bracket, Mounting 2
Bracket, Contact 2
Bracket, Left Connector 2
Bracket, Right Connector
2

Shaft Assembly 3

Cable Assembly 2

Shaft w/Bearings 3
Mount, Vibration 2
Bracket, Mounting 2
Guard, Terminal 2
Bracket, Mounting 2
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 4

Connector, 2 Pt Plug 2,4

Plate, Identification 4
Bracket, Mounting 2

Terminal, Spade Type 4
Terminal, Ring Type 2,4
Cover, Connector 4

Insulator 2
Guard, Gear 2

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 5
5 Pages



